-——0 "b I CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
5 DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

ELTTIN A R S

BAND

INDIAN RAME 30&5 #00RESS J w ﬁ : z ~—  =s_ D ol
(ﬁ/&j—d

AGE HEIGHT

PARERTS LIVING OR DEAD \ LoD WI:IL.H! FORCED INSP, | FORCED EXFR | SEX
EATHER }\9- | WOTHER i / ?‘ 7;(
ARRINED AT SCHOOL FOR WHAT PER oD D.\TE MSCHARGED CaUSE OF DISCHARGE
-
&/ /f/j.. Zm%m G198 | Faine o2t
TO COUNTRY PATRONS NAME AND ADDRESS FROM COUNTRY

é~—./~/;7 Mm_/_ﬂ bl loca. /etoé/

s ' J Zubl., Lreizc, . =30 =y |

Months iu schex
Frade sntered Al Carlisle,

arsde at doie of Dischargsy .

‘[rade or Ludustrys

7 . Fo S S



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

Application of

Bam W. Butier, Guardian. .

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

. SUMMIE WEBSTER

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Garlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment _ - S sermentt) SOOI SR | ) ]

Term of enrollment i o o LR (=, ) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.
(For a child enrolled at an Ageney)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. ... Carlisle, Pa,

i Summie Websgter . male . date of birth S€PL .25th.1896

(Name of Child) (Sex)
Roll Number 11610. - tufl
Choctaw. :

NAME O FATHER Living or : o DEGRER OF
{Both Indian and English) Ded - FRIBE | BAND Inpian Broop

Do mot know. = Dead

_Bilecy wiliis . ILiving Choclaw Full.

I, sam.¥..Butlier, ..., dohereby voluntarily consent and agree to.  NR18 .

enrollment in said school for a period oft\]Z?! _‘__._years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
Not less than 3)
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL i L e CAUSE GRADE

| ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE

" Bentley, Okia. 1911 Public School, has teen golng some each year
flor past four years. e

AT 14 ¥ |
i ]‘,.| Ul Bt

O

Two Witnesses:




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find. 7. -1 to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This... dof......day of. = g wup . 198\,

LSy Ll lonriailon o EFEENAN
/ ”

e / b o = Ve /r J
Physician at /Lo /7y =7 14 . Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

Thlszg[z!day of%fw//ww L ABHES
/ < %

@

Agent or Supe1 mtendent

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows: :

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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Condition of Room
Condition of Clothing =/
Wages . %/( - & t’) SO T Mol
Are careful accounts kept by patron? W

Are careful accounts kept by pupil? [/
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Name and address of teacher . /e S
Qualifications of teacher . . VA e G

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?  _ _  cc i

In what grade is pupil at present? . ('

Attends what church and Sunday school? /,/// v ae

Distance tochureh... . . ‘21'1-«

Is there a Catholic church in locality?...______..’...._ o

Who compose patron’s family?
What other help is employed? .
Locality of home
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Trade at school .../, : ‘

Nature of work /7
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Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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JOHN FRANCIS. Jr. .
SUPERINTENDENT dllh !

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

7%

L

May 31, 1918.

Summie Webster
Care hMiss Lucena Peck
Tullvtown, Pa.

My desar friend,-

A law has been passed by Congress which re-
quires that all male persons whe have reached the age
ef 21 since the registration held on June 5,1917 and
up to and including June 5, 1918, shall be registered
for militayy service.

Being an absentee from ycur heme, you should
immedlately present yourself before the lecal draft
beard and arrange to have yeur card mailled to your
home precinct se that it will reach there by
June 5, 1918,

Please bring thls letter immediately te your
patron's attentien. I cannot toe stromgly inpreas upon
Wwen the impertance of your procuring a registration
card frem the proper office immediately se that you
so that you may mall it te your demiciliary precinct
or your heme in time teo arrive there JUne 5 1918.

The Tallure te ao this 1ays ywu llahle to
a jail sentence. Flease < . 2 30%]

IT any guestion arises in your mind as to
the preper efficer to whom the card should be mallied
at your heme, Mou are directed to seek the advice of
the reglstering officer,

Very truly yoeurs

) C;H ’ ; L7 //¢F>;j Superintendent.
djé 1 7 !I?C _;7 __,; // \/L 7{@ //,&/,m«/ /97&
Gvek_ el //”;Z “ /\/é # /_ Z (Y 3224 PR e

oy 7
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CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL /
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917

, 191

This certifies that .. Summie Webster

has made the following record in

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL,

________ Baglil. e e

Drawing

Liviee

B ort e

(Name of student.)

Carligsle Indian School

(Name of school.)

GRADE.

D752 a1 e i R IO RPN SRR IS SO R

DETATLS SERVED,

General Work

LENGTH OF TIME IN EACH.

and ¥X6¥ is not eligible to pursue work in the - Fourth . grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational.

Principal.



5—259

This certifies that | Summie Webster

has made the following record in ..

SUBJIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL.

________ English .

Livies

A3 thmetdie
AN o LT R
riting
Drawing

DIETAILS BERVED.

General Work

and EXKis not eligible to pursue work in the

“(Cancel one.)

G—4658

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(Name ol student.)

(Name of school,)

Carlisle Indi#n School =

GRADE.

LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH.

_Fourth

. grade or year vocational.

 Superintendent.

RATING,
80

___grade, academic; and

Principal.
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May 2rd, 1216,

Hr.Jobn Ci Carte!‘,

Morriasville, Penna.

Dear Sir,

Please have Summie Webster eign tne enclossd

check and return to me to pay his churoh dues.

Respectiully,

W,H, M, Superintendent.



Name of Student &uwvyv\_lu. W{H Te~

Efirance )% Bt g - L/. - &

Entrance
Patr, Locality

UV ov;

Shop

Ad & & E R. R. Station

Recommended by G—Lﬁ_"ﬂ/l‘ ) = Grade in
School

Grade of Home Church

Date of ™ _ ™y [/ Date — S

Outing B :} (_} = (__'_’? « Returned & — | — _'r \() Wages

wAWMAN A ERBE MFG. CD.. ROCHEBTER. N. Y.

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Days in
School

Conduct

Ability

Health

Earnings
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Decenbar 1y 1917«

dr. 3am W, sutler
Ateka, OKlahoma.

Dear Sirie

Yeur ward, Swwuile Webster, cemes to
me with a reguest tnat]‘. vt. ru for seme of
nis meney in yeur hands. He would llke te have
§50 depesited te his account here, if you agree.

IT you wigh to sgsend him this anount,
you can make the check payable to ne as super-
intendent.

Very truly yours

Superintendente.

NRD
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t‘;‘fg)¢23}#

December 12, 1917.

¥r, Sam ¥, Butler
AteoXka, Oklahoma, s

Dear Suri—

I have ycur letier relative to the
request of Jwuniec Vebgter t £50 of hia
money in you Liransferred to hig ac-
ceunt here,

Summie 4id net tell me for wiat
he wanted this money bul as cur boeks showed
that ne had net had any meney depesited here
by yeu since December 14,1916 and he expressed
a dsagire fer somey, I thought he would be enw
titled to an allowange., He went under the
cuting last swuner and saved £55 of his earnings.
He has been drawing upen tnis amount until he
nas gpent all but avout £€%,00.

Megt of our boys are getting Christuas
meney Trom heme at this time se 1T Swmnle has
fundg, I would recommend that yeu send hlm a
check for wnatever amount you thinX vest. You
can make the check pavable to me az superiniendent.

Very ﬁru1y yours

Superintendent.
NRD
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\ REFERENCE:
%I THE OKLAHOMA STATE BANK
g THE ATOKA STATE BANK
ATora,DHLAHD MA .

INTEREST COLLECTED AND REMITTED j -
WITHOUT COST TO THE INVESTOR

Atoka, Dklahoma,

December the eighth,
lineteen seventeen.

Mre John Francis Jr.,
Supts Ue Sa Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

I have your letter of December lst,
stating that Summie VWebster has requested that I
send him $50 to be deposited there.

I note in your letier that you do
not recommend this, neither is it stated for what
the money is wanted. If this boy needs money and
yvou recommend same, kindly advise and I will send
vou draft for the money.

Yours truly,

svB/ B




JOTUATY
third,

1 2 1.8
2.4,

%s Fes Sempler,
Tarant, Oklahome

Murther refarence is made to your letter
of December 18, 1917 reogarding the a3igning of &
certain deead by Tuwmmlie Webeter,

I am now in receipt of informetion thatl
Summie received some instrument from home last
weel which he aigned before = Lotary Tublic and
returned. He underatands thét He was tc raceive
$106.26 for certein land which he had inherited
from = deceased relative.,

- Phis ia 211 the informetion I have con-

cerning the matter. 1t would seem that it is only

proper that metieras concerning the sale of property
of the »upils of thiz school should be handled
through this office in view of tha fact that when
they are plisced in my cherge 1 am %o a cartsin de=-
gree reaponaihle for their actions.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent



Decerber
Twenty-Second,
R RN S

Summie Webkster,
¢-0 Lucena Yeck,
T™illytown, Pa.

My dear Swmnie:

I anm in receipt of & letter from
Mr. We Fo Semple, Attorney a% Law, Durant, 0Xla.,
in regard to a certein deed which was handed bty
him %o your former Cuardisn, ¥r. 8. V. Butler of
Atoksa, with the request that it be sen®t %o you
for your signature.

Mr. Semple writes me that he has
not heard anything from you conecerning the matfer.
I wish you would advise me what you have dcone in
the matter so that I can inform r. Semple. It
you have not sirmed the deed, I would suggesti rrou
do not dc ge rut that you return i% here fto ne
and let me investigate the matter and if I find,
upon investigation throupgh official chenels in
Oklahoma, that it is %the proper acticn for you to
take I will then refturn it to you for your signe-
ture.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent

JIF-B



Durant, Okla., December 18, 1917.

Hon. C. V. Peel,
Chief Clerk in Charge
U. 8. Indian School,
Carlisle, Penna.
Dear Sir:
In re: Swamie Webster.

About two monthsago, I handed a deed to
Mr. S. W.Rutler of Atoka, who was formerly Guardian of
Sunmie Webster, and requested Mr. Butler to send the deed
to Summie Webster for his signature, and lr.Butler advises
me that he sent the same at once, but has not heard from
Summie up to this time.

I wish to say that suit was filed for Summie
Webster and his sister, Rena Williams, nee Webster and
8ix or seven other parties, all of whom are heirs of one
cornelius Jones, deceased. Ir. 8. W. Butler, as Guardian,
joined in the petition on behalf of Summie Webster, and
the Attorneys handling the case advanced all the costs,
and agreed to a fee, contingent upon recovery. This
contract was approved by the Court, and the actual costs
and expenses incident to the trial of the case will ag-
gregate more than $100.00, but a judgment wasobiained
in the District Court of Atoka County, in behalf of all
the plaintiffs for their interest in the allotment of
Cornelius Jones, and Swuaaie Webster's interest would
amount to something over $120.00. From thisamount is
to be paid the Court costs and Attorneys' fees, amounting
to one-half; inother words, Summie will receive one-half
net of the share recovered for him.

All the other heirs, including Summie's sister,
have executed deeds, and the same have been approved by
the Court, and I suggest that you refer the matter bdo
Summie Webster, and zdvise him to tlake some action in
the matter.

The deed and petition for approval have been
sent to him, and if this arrangement is aatisfactory, he
should sign the deed and petition for approval, before a
Notary Public, and return the same to Mr. Butler, his
former Guardian, or to the County Judge of Atoka County,



PLE
AT LAW
- OKLA.

or to the Probate Attorney whosename is W. H. Wood, Durant,
Cklahoma.

In my opinion, this settlement ought to meet with
the approval of Summie, for the reason that he has been
out notihing, and judgment has been obtained for him for
his interest in this land.

Please let nre hear from you with reference to
the matter, at your earliest convenience.

Yours truly,

T 6 At
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. Jannary
Third,
L2 3 8

Mis=s Tucens Pack,
Tulliytowrn, Y.

My desr Mias Peck:

I am in recairt of your latter of Decs
ember B4, 1917 regarding the aiesning of certain
PEPArs by Summie Webatar,

In resnonda you are sdvised that hers-
after I think 4t inmdvizable for Swmmies to aipgn
any papers without the matter having been brouzht
to my sttention hara, This 1s importent because
of the fact thet the Tndisn Service has local agents
thronghout his country and [ have no difflculty
whateoever in procuring definits informaticn con-
gerning the property of the children enrolled at
the mehool and can advice them concerning the ssle
of thelr 1-nds and sse that they get full valus,
otharwise they are at the asrcy of whomsoever may
care to deal with then.

S8inceroly yours,

Superintendent

JF-%

"
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Any papsrs whioh are sent to Swusie Webster
Trom the west Tex als signature, are to be referrad to
me before he signs them. I have a letter fromlir.7.Y.Senple
of Durant, Oklahema saying thay scme papers ara heing sent

te Sunmie feor his signature.
Very truly yours

¥RD Superintendent.



W.F. SEMPLE
Atrorney ar Law
DURANT,OKLA.

i)

Durant, Okla., Harch 5, 1918¢

BHon. John Francis, Jr., Sup't
United States Indian School,
Cerlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
In re: Surmie Webster.

I am in receipt of your letter of recent
date, referring to the deed executed by Summie Webster,
conveying hig interest in the allotment of Cornelius A.
Joncs, decessed, and tiiis deed is being returned by Mr.
Butler, the former Guardien of Summie Websgter, and a new
deed is being forwarded to Summie for his signature,
together with the petition for the approval of said deed.

Please have these instruments executed before
& Notary Publiec, instesd of a Justice.ofl the Peace. The
deed vwhich Summie signed, and which has been held for some
time, wss executed before a Justice of the Peace, and
this magkes the instrument void, and not entitled to record
in our sState, for the reason that we have a specific stat-
ute, requiring conveyances of real estate to be executed
before a Notary Public.

If you will have Summie execute the new deed
whick will be forwarded to him, togethier with the petition,
and return the same, the Court will forward the money to
Summie, immediately, uwpon the spproval of the deed.

I have been in Washington City for the past
rmnonth and a half, and was temporarily acting as Clerk of
the House Committee on Indian Affairs, and for thst reason,
your letter, sddressed to me, and the deed executed by
Swimie were not given attention until my return. When
I sent to Atoka, the deed was turned over to me by Mr.
RButler, and I found it was not properly executed.

I will say that I talked to the purchaser, anc
he is ready to pay over the money upon receipt of deed. I
wish you would have Summie return the Deed and Petition to
¥Mr. Butler, at your earliest convenience.

Yours truly,

Sf. N ?M

e

s

.'.j"-. S




INTEREST COLLECTED AND REMITTED .
WITHOUT COST TG THE INVESTOR

Aﬁ@&&ig Dklahoma,

June the fourth,
Himetecn eighteen,

lMre John Francis Jr.,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

I herewith enclose draft for $60. as
expense money to be used by Summie Webster in
defraying his expense to Atoka, he having ad-
vised me that he wants to start home about the
10th of this month.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this
remittance, obliging,

<

Yours trulyy

At |
SWB/B i J 0 L]

ine. i ) | \

REFERENSE'
THE OKLAHOMA STATE BANK
THE ATOHA STATE BANK

Avora , DrLamoMma .



o~ REFEREMNCE!
l{{\’ THE OKLAHOMA STATE BANK
THE ATOKA STATE BAMNK

= — ATora , DRLAHOMA .

INTEREST COLLECTED AND REMITTED ==

WITHOUT COST TO THE INVESTOR - s o |
Atokan,Dklahoma,

June the sixth,
Nineteen eighteen.

Mre. John Francis Jr.,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir;

I havs your favor of June lst, advi-
sing that Summie Webster would be leaving Car-
lisle on June 8th,

Doubtless you have received my letter
with draft encdosed for $60, which is to pey
Summies' expenses home,

It is perfectly satisfactory for him
to come home at this time, and I will meet him
when he comes in., Thanking you, I beg to remain,

Yours truly,

SWB/B /JQ/:/?/; /% @% A




August 2, 1918

Mr. Sam V. Butler,
Atoka, Oklahoma
Dear Bir:
Complying with[f?mmie Webstgzlgrraquast, I

encloac herewith e check for #53.95 drswn in his

favor, which ¢loses hig acgount here. You can
tell Summie that $33.95 of this amount is what
Miss Peck of Tullytown, Pa., send here for wages

due hime

Very truly yours,

D-E Trave. Aude. in Charge



REFERENCE:
THE OKLAHOMA STATE BANK
THE ATOKA STATE BANK
ATora , JRLAHOMA .

INTEREST COLLECTED AND REMITTED

WITHOUT COST TO THE INVESTOR g _. - - Py
Atwka, Oklahoma,

July 27th. 1918.

Mr. John Francis Jr, {
c&rlisl@, L8, ‘:i_
Dear lr. Francis:-
Summie Webster has requested that I write and ask
that you send him $20.00 which amount he says he left there when he
started home, this was an amount out of the money I sent to you for
his expense to Atoka, Okla,

Please make the check payable to Swmmie Viebster
and I will deliver same to him.

Yours truly,

~N ObA -
A T = 7

] 3
o NS i\ j

i R o
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December &, 1917.

§ummie Wehateri—

|

Your letter saying that yeu want to return
te Carilisle because you de net like the countyy
schoel hag just come te me., VYou say the scheol reom
18 teo cold and yeu cannet stand 1%, I am sending
yeur letter te your country-mother, ae that she nay
mew what your complaint is. 3he may be able to 40
gomething abeut it.

I 40 noet want you te zet sick and yet I
do want you te stick a little longer until we can
gee what can be done to Detier conditiens in the
gonecel. You have gene out there with the promias
te remain with dMiss Peok for ths winter and if you
can pessibly stand it, yeu should keep your preomise
te Misg Peck and te us. I want you te stay any-
way until 1 near from Miss Peck.

Very truly yours

NRD - Superintendent.
Through ¥ 1ss Peck
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